BUCHAREST STOCK EXCHANGE
34 - 36 Carol I Boulevard 020922, 14th Floor

Bucharest, sector 2
ROMANIA

Dear Sirs,

Based on article 150 par. 3 of the CNVM

transaction:

Company (purchaser)

Intermediary

Issuer

Investment instruments
Trade direction

Trade date

Venue

Quantity

Price

Trade volume
and

Quantity
Price

Trade volume

Kind regards

Martina Johnova
Compliance officer
WOOD & Company Financial Services, a.s.

Prague 6th June 2012

Regulation No. 1/2006 we inform you about following

FRANKLIN TEMPLETON INVESTMENT FUNDS
(.FTIF*) — TEMPLETON FRONTIER MARKET
FUND

WOOD & Company Financial Services, a.s.

OMYV Petrom S.A. (SNP RO)

shares

purchase

6/6/2012

Bucarest Stock Exchange

70.000
0,34 RON
23.800 RON

321.000
0,3435 RON
110.263,50 RON

WOOD & Company Financial Services, a.s. Namésti Republiky 1079/1a, 110 00 Praha 1, Ceskd republika
Tel: +420 222 096 111, Fax: +420 222 096 222, www,wood.cz

1¢0: 26 50 38 08; Spolecnost je zapsana v Obchednim rejstfiku u Méstského soudu v Praze , cddil B, viozka 7484



